

Group of 794 stores in 12 countries (volume of business of €2.1 billion)

2017 financial communication agenda

Orléans, 16 janvier 2017

Mr. Bricolage SA (Euronext C, FR0004034320) is announcing its financial communication agenda for 2017 unless later change. Press releases will be published after the closure of the stock market.

The company would like to inform the market that, as recommended by the French financial markets authority (AMF), it has set an embargo period of 15 calendar days prior to publishing press releases on its half-year and full-year earnings.

2016 Yearly Turnover	Wednesday 15 February 2017
2016 Yearly Results	Wednesday 15 March 2017
2017 Half-Yearly Results	Wednesday 26 July 2017

The **shareholders general meeting** is planned on 26 April 2017, from 10 am, at the headquarters of Mr. Bricolage SA, 1 rue Montaigne, 45380 La Chapelle Saint Mesmin, France.

About the Mr. Bricolage Group (figures as at 31 December 2016)

The Mr. Bricolage Group, which develops well-known brands Mr Bricolage and Les Briconautes, is a French specialist in DIY local independent retail with 723 outlets operating under the brands or through affiliates. Internationally, the Group is present in 11 others countries with 71 stores.

Mr. Bricolage SA (MRB FR0004034320) is listed in compartment C of Euronext Paris and is part of the Enternext PEA-PME 150 and CAC All Shares indices.

Mr. Bricolage SA is eligible for the PEA-PME savings plan.

Mr. Bricolage

Eve Jondeau
Head of Financial Communications
Tel: +33 (0)2 38 43 21 88
eve.jondeau@mrbricolage.fr

Calyptus

Marie-Anne Garigue / Grégory Bosson Press and Investor Relations Tel: +33 (0)1 53 65 68 63 / 37 90 mrbricolage@calyptus.net